
Devon Sportshall League 2017/18

Running Team Total After Meeting 4

Club Total Points

Erme Valley Harriers 2757

City of Plymouth AC 2452

Torbay AAC 1749

Dartmouth AAC 1116

Tavistock AC 1113

North Devon AC 1093

Exeter Harriers 995

Newton Abbot AC 958



Age Group Running Total After Meeting 4

Sum of Team Points

U10G U10B U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B Grand Total

Erme Valley Harriers 324 374 326 465 281 271 524 192 2757

Torbay AAC 149 239 260 348 282 179 292 0 1749

North Devon AC 260 103 188 18 205 204 0 115 1093

City of Plymouth AC 419 233 397 65 490 355 114 379 2452

Newton Abbot AC 242 174 183 70 149 56 84 0 958

Exeter Harriers 47 195 130 65 241 82 130 105 995

Dartmouth AAC 88 178 127 398 112 80 133 0 1116

Tavistock AC 51 168 238 271 68 296 0 21 1113



Full Results List Meeting 4

Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

High Jump U15G 1 122 Olivia Travers 1.35 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 23 Georgina Scoot 1.30 m Torbay AAC 9 9

High Jump U13G 1 104 Ella Isaias 1.40 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 247 Isabella Peyton-Jones 1.25 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 392 Crystal Woolley 1.20 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 20 Emma Harrison 1.15 m Torbay AAC 7 7

High Jump U13B 1 154 Patrick Henry 1.25 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 230 Toby Bellamy 1.25 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 98 Kian Stanley 1.10 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

High Jump U15B 1 110 Daniel Norton 1.30 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

High Jump U11G 1 308 Lily Rutland 1.15 m Torbay AAC 10 10

1 176 Rosie Northcott 1.15 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

3 332 Erin Langdon-Clince 0.90 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

High Jump U11B 1 125 Nicolas Maczugowski 1.25 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 226 Teddy Smither 1.20 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 225 Sam Crane 1.10 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

1 Lap U10G 1 173 Mia Endacott 14.20 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 69 Amelia Enticknap 14.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

2 390 Bella Broad 14.70 s North Devon AC 9 9

4 28 Isabel Helyer 14.80 s Newton Abbot AC 7 7

5 387 Nuala Bourke 14.90 s North Devon AC 6 6

6 233 Ella Ogle 15.10 s City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 267 Madeleine Radcliffe 15.20 s Newton Abbot AC 4 4

8 168 Leoni Dyer 15.20 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 169 Saskia Brisley 15.30 s City of Plymouth AC 2 0

10 388 Niamh Bourke 15.50 s North Devon AC 1 0

11 9 Kareema Bijou 15.60 s Torbay AAC 1 1

12 266 Alannah Bond 15.90 s Newton Abbot AC 1 0

13 350 Mia Burrows 16.00 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

14 287 Grace Shianyana 16.10 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

15 297 Indigo Burgess 16.50 s Exeter Harriers 1 1

16 284 Olivia Hallewell 16.60 s Torbay AAC 1 1

17 393 Amy Harrison 16.70 s Torbay AAC 1 0

18 351 Olivia Thomas 17.30 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

19 384 Emilia Newton 18.20 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

1 Lap U10B 1 310 Christopher Oliveira 13.30 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 4 Aaron Smith 13.40 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 333 Matthew Gilbert 14.10 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 139 Joe Dobby 14.50 s Tavistock AC 7 7

5 65 Harvey Whitford 14.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 7 Thomas Ashton 14.60 s Torbay AAC 5 5

7 375 Sam Rich 14.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 137 Ceol Hickman 14.90 s Tavistock AC 3 3

9 400 Adrian Njoroge 15.00 s City of Plymouth AC 2 2

10 221 Jake Servan-Smalley 15.10 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

10 192 Sami Ginter 15.10 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 191 Jack White 15.20 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

13 60 Charlie Kidney 15.30 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

14 271 Connor Howard 15.40 s Torbay AAC 1 0

15 389 Oliver Ross 15.90 s North Devon AC 1 1



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

2 Laps U15G 1 119 Estelle Hodges 25.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 120 Paige Johnson 25.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 22 Georgia Davies 26.20 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 282 Samidi Nanayakkara 26.90 s Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 302 Samantha Miller 27.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 0

6 115 Charlotte Adderley 30.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 123 Elowenn Tuhill 31.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

2 Laps U13G 1 183 Lili Fern 25.70 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 293 Imogen Bond 26.20 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 21 Estelle Roots 26.30 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 181 Mali Heard 26.80 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 212 Daisy Ferris 27.10 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 248 Charlotte Starr 27.40 s Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 392 Crystal Woolley 27.60 s Exeter Harriers 4 0

8 162 Kayh Langmead 27.90 s North Devon AC 3 3

8 182 Emily Ginter 27.90 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

10 103 Lottie Grundy 28.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

11 106 Jasmine King 28.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

12 273 Caitlin Graham 28.20 s Torbay AAC 1 1

13 396 Izzy Ginter 28.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

14 215 Shannon Hart 29.50 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

15 16 Isabelle Smith 30.60 s Torbay AAC 1 0

16 108 Abigail Skinner 31.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

2 Laps U13B 1 135 Joe Wheeler 25.50 s Tavistock AC 10 10

2 146 Max Port 27.20 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 363 Calum Virgo 27.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 197 David Littlejohns 27.80 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 230 Toby Bellamy 29.10 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

2 Laps U15B 1 200 Henry Curtis 24.50 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 201 Ben Foster 24.90 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 161 Luke Hamley 25.20 s North Devon AC 8 8

4 199 Daniel Carr 25.70 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 111 James Scantlebury 26.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

2 Laps U10G 1 70 Isabelle Firth 28.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 352 Rose Bruynseels 29.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 69 Amelia Enticknap 29.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 0

4 233 Ella Ogle 30.20 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 387 Nuala Bourke 30.30 s North Devon AC 6 6

6 30 Olive McCauley 30.70 s Newton Abbot AC 5 5

6 388 Niamh Bourke 30.70 s North Devon AC 5 5

8 321 Zara Joseph 30.90 s Torbay AAC 3 3

9 339 Molly Hunt 31.10 s Tavistock AC 2 2

9 168 Leoni Dyer 31.10 s City of Plymouth AC 2 2

11 169 Saskia Brisley 31.50 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 383 Scarlett Weston 31.70 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

13 379 Maggie Haffenden 31.90 s Independent 1 1

14 287 Grace Shianyana 32.50 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

14 350 Mia Burrows 32.50 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

16 207 Xanna Newman 33.00 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

17 9 Kareema Bijou 33.70 s Torbay AAC 1 1

18 297 Indigo Burgess 33.90 s Exeter Harriers 1 1

19 351 Olivia Thomas 35.70 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

20 284 Olivia Hallewell 36.40 s Torbay AAC 1 0

21 362 Sophie Woodhatch 36.70 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

22 346 Tarka Allison Knight 37.60 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

2 Laps U11G 1 357 Nubia Evans-Shields 26.30 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 327 Molly Gibbs 26.50 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 176 Rosie Northcott 28.00 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 174 Olive Endacott 28.10 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 245 Alicia Martin 28.40 s Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 90 Emily Faulkner 28.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 138 Sorrell Hickman 28.50 s Tavistock AC 4 4

8 395 Maddie Nosworthy 29.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 307 Emily Hayhurst 29.60 s Torbay AAC 2 2

10 152 Annalise Roome 29.60 s North Devon AC 1 1

11 279 Rachel Distin 29.70 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

12 128 Ella Whitford 29.90 s Tavistock AC 1 1

13 311 Chase Spencer 30.70 s North Devon AC 1 1

14 367 Eva Yeates 30.90 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

15 386 Leah Smith 31.20 s North Devon AC 1 0

16 150 Lilly Dewberry 31.80 s North Devon AC 1 0

2 Laps U10B 1 310 Christopher Oliveira 26.60 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 55 Kian Burch 27.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 377 Charlie Patrick 28.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 397 Fred Stoppard 29.10 s Newton Abbot AC 7 7

4 139 Joe Dobby 29.10 s Tavistock AC 7 7

6 66 Billy Wraight 29.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 53 George Benton 30.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

7 222 Joseph Cooper 30.20 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

7 191 Jack White 30.20 s City of Plymouth AC 4 4

7 192 Sami Ginter 30.20 s City of Plymouth AC 4 4

11 137 Ceol Hickman 30.50 s Tavistock AC 1 1

12 6 Dylan Piggot 31.30 s Torbay AAC 1 1

13 147 William Courtnell 31.30 s Tavistock AC 1 0

14 368 Frank Yeates 31.70 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

15 403 Harry Bedford-Smith 31.70 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

16 389 Oliver Ross 34.00 s North Devon AC 1 1

2 Laps U11B 1 3 Joshua Taylor 26.20 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 82 Adam Dingley 26.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 329 Zack Stone 27.50 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 283 Nathan Hallewell 27.70 s Torbay AAC 7 7

5 84 Edward Lauri 28.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 36 Arthur McCauley 28.80 s Newton Abbot AC 5 5

7 80 Theo Box 29.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

7 391 Finley Grimshaw 29.20 s North Devon AC 4 4

9 194 Sebastian Brisley 29.50 s City of Plymouth AC 2 2

4 Laps U11G 1 177 Poppy Northcott 58.10 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 138 Sorrell Hickman 62.40 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 262 Piper Haffenden 63.20 s Independent 8 8

4 308 Lily Rutland 64.30 s Torbay AAC 7 7

5 91 Isabella May 66.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 332 Erin Langdon-Clince 67.40 s Newton Abbot AC 5 5

4 Laps U11B 1 283 Nathan Hallewell 57.10 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 329 Zack Stone 58.00 s Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 125 Nicolas Maczugowski 58.50 s Tavistock AC 8 8

4 83 Thomas Faulkner 62.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 224 Reuben Riley 65.80 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

1 Lap Hurdles U10G 1 352 Rose Bruynseels 15.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 173 Mia Endacott 15.10 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 70 Isabelle Firth 15.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 69 Amelia Enticknap 15.30 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 0

5 321 Zara Joseph 16.20 s Torbay AAC 6 6

5 339 Molly Hunt 16.20 s Tavistock AC 6 6

7 169 Saskia Brisley 16.50 s City of Plymouth AC 4 4

8 168 Leoni Dyer 16.60 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 325 Maggie Morrall 17.10 s City of Plymouth AC 2 0

10 365 Judit Szelei 17.40 s North Devon AC 1 1

11 324 Primrose Morrall 17.50 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 379 Maggie Haffenden 17.50 s Independent 1 1

11 75 Libby Kirby 17.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

11 287 Grace Shianyana 17.50 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

15 353 Lucie Sams 17.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

16 9 Kareema Bijou 17.80 s Torbay AAC 1 1

16 401 Isabelle Roome 17.80 s North Devon AC 1 1

18 383 Scarlett Weston 18.40 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

19 351 Olivia Thomas 18.70 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

20 346 Tarka Allison Knight 21.00 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

21 384 Emilia Newton 21.10 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

1 Lap Hurdles U10B 1 4 Aaron Smith 14.30 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 55 Kian Burch 14.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 64 Harrison Steed 15.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 193 Ethan Mason 15.70 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 192 Sami Ginter 15.80 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 222 Joseph Cooper 15.90 s Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 61 Alfie Lowe 16.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

8 397 Fred Stoppard 16.10 s Newton Abbot AC 3 3

8 53 George Benton 16.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

8 221 Jake Servan-Smalley 16.10 s Dartmouth AAC 3 3

8 66 Billy Wraight 16.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

12 139 Joe Dobby 16.20 s Tavistock AC 1 1

13 191 Jack White 16.40 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

14 32 Olliver Fisher 16.60 s Newton Abbot AC 1 1

15 143 Owen Fileman 16.90 s Tavistock AC 1 1

16 403 Harry Bedford-Smith 17.00 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

17 320 Jack Rider 17.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

18 370 Nicholas Ogle 17.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

19 399 Harshil Girish 17.70 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

20 398 Vikhat Rajaraman 21.60 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

Chest Push U10G 1 31 Imogen Baxter 5.25 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 28 Isabel Helyer 5.00 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 366 Anna Szelei 4.75 m North Devon AC 8 8

4 166 Arianne Henry 4.75 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 325 Maggie Morrall 4.50 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 267 Madeleine Radcliffe 4.50 m Newton Abbot AC 5 0

7 163 Kadi Langmead 4.50 m North Devon AC 4 0

8 266 Alannah Bond 4.00 m Newton Abbot AC 3 0

9 393 Amy Harrison 4.00 m Torbay AAC 2 2

10 165 Bethan Silverlock 3.75 m North Devon AC 1 0

Chest Push U11G 1 335 Tilly Crosby 5.75 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 395 Maddie Nosworthy 5.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 10 Jasmine Hart 5.25 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 90 Emily Faulkner 5.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 245 Alicia Martin 4.25 m Exeter Harriers 6 6



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

Chest Push U10B 1 34 Barney Stancombe 6.25 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 271 Connor Howard 4.50 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 32 Olliver Fisher 4.00 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 6 Dylan Piggot 3.75 m Torbay AAC 7 7

5 398 Vikhat Rajaraman 3.50 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 320 Jack Rider 3.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

Chest Push U11B 1 84 Edward Lauri 7.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 2 Stefan Filip 6.25 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 283 Nathan Hallewell 6.00 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 87 Daniel Shearn 6.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 343 Thomas Harris 5.75 m Tavistock AC 6 6

6 223 Ben Lomas 5.25 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

Standing Long Jump U15G 1 119 Estelle Hodges 2.26 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 123 Elowenn Tuhill 1.98 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 302 Samantha Miller 1.90 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 0

Standing Long Jump U13G 1 187 Leah Green 2.18 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 37 Emily Churchill 2.12 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 183 Lili Fern 2.10 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 293 Imogen Bond 2.04 m Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 392 Crystal Woolley 2.04 m Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 181 Mali Heard 1.96 m City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 184 Elysia Morris 1.94 m City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 250 Amy Jenions 1.94 m Exeter Harriers 3 0

9 212 Daisy Ferris 1.90 m Dartmouth AAC 2 2

10 215 Shannon Hart 1.85 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

11 340 Emily Sleep 1.84 m Tavistock AC 1 1

12 273 Caitlin Graham 1.54 m Torbay AAC 1 1

13 16 Isabelle Smith 1.50 m Torbay AAC 1 1

14 108 Abigail Skinner 1.46 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

Standing Long Jump U13B 1 97 Josiah Mason 2.14 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 198 Matthew Newton 2.03 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 146 Max Port 2.02 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 345 Xavier Marks 1.99 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 363 Calum Virgo 1.86 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 96 Benjamin Lauri 1.86 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 197 David Littlejohns 1.86 m City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 257 Andreas Isaias 1.78 m City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 230 Toby Bellamy 1.78 m Dartmouth AAC 2 2

10 98 Kian Stanley 1.77 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

11 153 Matthew Silverlock 1.76 m North Devon AC 1 1

12 93 Sam Baron 1.35 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

Standing Long Jump U15B 1 200 Henry Curtis 2.39 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 201 Ben Foster 2.33 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 344 Isaac Saunders 2.21 m City of Plymouth AC 8 0

4 110 Daniel Norton 2.12 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 111 James Scantlebury 1.99 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

Standing Long Jump U10G 1 70 Isabelle Firth 1.81 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 390 Bella Broad 1.74 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 352 Rose Bruynseels 1.74 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 28 Isabel Helyer 1.69 m Newton Abbot AC 7 7

5 324 Primrose Morrall 1.67 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 173 Mia Endacott 1.65 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 297 Indigo Burgess 1.65 m Exeter Harriers 4 4

8 233 Ella Ogle 1.63 m City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 68 Holly Dingley 1.58 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 365 Judit Szelei 1.57 m North Devon AC 1 1

11 383 Scarlett Weston 1.54 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 387 Nuala Bourke 1.53 m North Devon AC 1 0

13 267 Madeleine Radcliffe 1.53 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

14 388 Niamh Bourke 1.49 m North Devon AC 1 0

15 362 Sophie Woodhatch 1.43 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

16 266 Alannah Bond 1.41 m Newton Abbot AC 1 0

17 207 Xanna Newman 1.33 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

18 165 Bethan Silverlock 1.24 m North Devon AC 1 0

Standing Long Jump U11G 1 358 Cicely Marks 2.02 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 174 Olive Endacott 1.95 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 10 Jasmine Hart 1.87 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 91 Isabella May 1.81 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 209 Hope Elliott 1.78 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 367 Eva Yeates 1.60 m City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 276 Grace Povey 1.54 m Torbay AAC 4 4

Standing Long Jump U10B 1 4 Aaron Smith 2.04 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 310 Christopher Oliveira 1.88 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 193 Ethan Mason 1.86 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 377 Charlie Patrick 1.78 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 333 Matthew Gilbert 1.66 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 64 Harrison Steed 1.61 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 147 William Courtnell 1.61 m Tavistock AC 4 4

8 375 Sam Rich 1.60 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 368 Frank Yeates 1.53 m City of Plymouth AC 2 0

10 403 Harry Bedford-Smith 1.50 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 400 Adrian Njoroge 1.46 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 399 Harshil Girish 1.46 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

13 271 Connor Howard 1.45 m Torbay AAC 1 1

14 370 Nicholas Ogle 1.43 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

15 402 Jay Bullen 1.39 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

Standing Long Jump U11B 1 3 Joshua Taylor 2.25 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 82 Adam Dingley 2.19 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 83 Thomas Faulkner 1.86 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 225 Sam Crane 1.86 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 224 Reuben Riley 1.63 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 79 Daniel Adderley 1.53 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

4 Laps U15G 1 122 Olivia Travers 56.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 282 Samidi Nanayakkara 59.30 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 394 Josie Ratcliff 62.80 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 115 Charlotte Adderley 63.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

4 Laps U13G 1 104 Ella Isaias 55.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 184 Elysia Morris 56.80 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 21 Estelle Roots 58.80 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 181 Mali Heard 59.50 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 20 Emma Harrison 59.60 s Torbay AAC 6 6

6 273 Caitlin Graham 61.10 s Torbay AAC 5 0

7 151 Eleanor Roome 61.60 s North Devon AC 4 4

7 250 Amy Jenions 61.60 s Exeter Harriers 4 4

9 107 Anna Lake 62.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 340 Emily Sleep 63.10 s Tavistock AC 1 1

4 Laps U13B 1 135 Joe Wheeler 56.30 s Tavistock AC 10 10

2 98 Kian Stanley 60.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 363 Calum Virgo 60.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 197 David Littlejohns 62.40 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 96 Benjamin Lauri 66.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 0

6 93 Sam Baron 78.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

4 Laps U15B 1 161 Luke Hamley 51.00 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 344 Isaac Saunders 53.70 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 111 James Scantlebury 54.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 199 Daniel Carr 56.50 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

Vertical Jump U13G 1 187 Leah Green 0.49 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 37 Emily Churchill 0.49 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 212 Daisy Ferris 0.48 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 162 Kayh Langmead 0.44 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 107 Anna Lake 0.41 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 180 Libby Fitzgerald 0.37 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 38 Abigail Fisher 0.37 m Newton Abbot AC 4 4

8 277 Olivia Horton 0.37 m Torbay AAC 3 3

9 275 Cat Mason 0.31 m Torbay AAC 2 2

10 108 Abigail Skinner 0.30 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

Vertical Jump U13B 1 135 Joe Wheeler 0.55 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 154 Patrick Henry 0.46 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 153 Matthew Silverlock 0.39 m North Devon AC 8 8

4 257 Andreas Isaias 0.38 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 96 Benjamin Lauri 0.36 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 93 Sam Baron 0.28 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

Vertical Jump U10G 1 324 Primrose Morrall 0.41 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 325 Maggie Morrall 0.38 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 338 Jodie Bullen 0.35 m City of Plymouth AC 8 0

4 163 Kadi Langmead 0.33 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 166 Arianne Henry 0.32 m North Devon AC 6 6

6 401 Isabelle Roome 0.30 m North Devon AC 5 0

7 68 Holly Dingley 0.29 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 203 Bebe Beare 0.29 m Dartmouth AAC 3 3

9 353 Lucie Sams 0.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 384 Emilia Newton 0.24 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 284 Olivia Hallewell 0.22 m Torbay AAC 1 1

12 393 Amy Harrison 0.21 m Torbay AAC 1 1

Vertical Jump U11G 1 260 Bea Kinnear 0.50 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 357 Nubia Evans-Shields 0.46 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 327 Molly Gibbs 0.42 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 152 Annalise Roome 0.40 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 358 Cicely Marks 0.40 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 335 Tilly Crosby 0.39 m Newton Abbot AC 5 5

7 279 Rachel Distin 0.39 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 10 Jasmine Hart 0.37 m Torbay AAC 3 3

9 395 Maddie Nosworthy 0.35 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 2



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

Vertical Jump U10B 1 60 Charlie Kidney 0.36 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 34 Barney Stancombe 0.35 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 222 Joseph Cooper 0.34 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 66 Billy Wraight 0.29 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 61 Alfie Lowe 0.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 0

6 402 Jay Bullen 0.23 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

Vertical Jump U11B 1 2 Stefan Filip 0.40 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 329 Zack Stone 0.38 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 226 Teddy Smither 0.35 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 84 Edward Lauri 0.31 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 225 Sam Crane 0.30 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 79 Daniel Adderley 0.30 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

Standing Triple Jump U15G 1 23 Georgina Scoot 6.52 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 282 Samidi Nanayakkara 6.48 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 43 Poppy Stancombe 5.72 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 189 Summer Dawe 5.60 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 115 Charlotte Adderley 5.44 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

Standing Triple Jump U13G 1 187 Leah Green 6.68 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 37 Emily Churchill 6.52 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 104 Ella Isaias 6.44 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 164 Isobelle Beer 6.12 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 151 Eleanor Roome 5.85 m North Devon AC 6 6

6 107 Anna Lake 5.70 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 247 Isabella Peyton-Jones 5.62 m Exeter Harriers 4 4

8 215 Shannon Hart 5.13 m Dartmouth AAC 3 3

9 103 Lottie Grundy 5.08 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 277 Olivia Horton 4.44 m Torbay AAC 1 1

11 275 Cat Mason 4.25 m Torbay AAC 1 1

Standing Triple Jump U13B 1 146 Max Port 6.72 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 198 Matthew Newton 6.14 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 345 Xavier Marks 6.00 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 99 Brandon Whitford 5.78 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 257 Andreas Isaias 5.58 m City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 159 Finn Phillips 5.44 m North Devon AC 5 5

7 124 Matthew Jenkins 4.20 m Tavistock AC 4 4

Standing Triple Jump U15B 1 110 Daniel Norton 7.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 202 Toby Crutchley 6.34 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 199 Daniel Carr 6.02 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

Standing Triple Jump U11G 1 177 Poppy Northcott 5.68 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 260 Bea Kinnear 5.46 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 128 Ella Whitford 5.45 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 176 Rosie Northcott 5.45 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 209 Hope Elliott 4.94 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 308 Lily Rutland 4.90 m Torbay AAC 5 5

7 263 Alyssa Hembry 4.58 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 367 Eva Yeates 4.58 m City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 89 Arabella Faulkner 4.53 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 276 Grace Povey 4.50 m Torbay AAC 1 1

Standing Triple Jump U11B 1 125 Nicolas Maczugowski 6.48 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 2 Stefan Filip 5.82 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 80 Theo Box 5.22 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 343 Thomas Harris 4.86 m Tavistock AC 7 7



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

Speed Bounce U15G 1 120 Paige Johnson 87 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 189 Summer Dawe 85 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 22 Georgia Davies 81 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 8 8

4 302 Samantha Miller 70 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

Speed Bounce U13G 1 21 Estelle Roots 87 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 10 10

2 164 Isobelle Beer 81 in 30 secs North Devon AC 9 9

3 250 Amy Jenions 80 in 30 secs Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 340 Emily Sleep 80 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 7 7

5 103 Lottie Grundy 78 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 277 Olivia Horton 77 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 5 5

7 106 Jasmine King 76 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 162 Kayh Langmead 76 in 30 secs North Devon AC 3 3

9 275 Cat Mason 74 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 2 0

10 180 Libby Fitzgerald 73 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 1 1

11 38 Abigail Fisher 73 in 30 secs Newton Abbot AC 1 1

12 20 Emma Harrison 71 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 1 0

13 396 Izzy Ginter 68 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

Speed Bounce U13B 1 99 Brandon Whitford 87 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 159 Finn Phillips 81 in 30 secs North Devon AC 9 9

3 124 Matthew Jenkins 71 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 8 8

Speed Bounce U15B 1 161 Luke Hamley 88 in 30 secs North Devon AC 10 10

2 202 Toby Crutchley 87 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 9 9

Speed Bounce U10G 1 75 Libby Kirby 54 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 390 Bella Broad 53 in 20 secs North Devon AC 9 9

3 31 Imogen Baxter 51 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 8 8

3 401 Isabelle Roome 51 in 20 secs North Devon AC 8 8

5 339 Molly Hunt 51 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 6 6

6 338 Jodie Bullen 50 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 203 Bebe Beare 49 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 379 Maggie Haffenden 48 in 20 secs Independent 3 3

9 350 Mia Burrows 48 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 2 2

10 163 Kadi Langmead 46 in 20 secs North Devon AC 1 0

11 30 Olive McCauley 45 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 1 1

12 365 Judit Szelei 44 in 20 secs North Devon AC 1 0

13 366 Anna Szelei 42 in 20 secs North Devon AC 1 0

14 207 Xanna Newman 42 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 1 1

15 362 Sophie Woodhatch 34 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 1 0

Speed Bounce U11G 1 152 Annalise Roome 56 in 20 secs North Devon AC 10 10

2 91 Isabella May 56 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 128 Ella Whitford 55 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 8 8

4 263 Alyssa Hembry 53 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 335 Tilly Crosby 51 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 6 6

6 138 Sorrell Hickman 50 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 5 5

6 262 Piper Haffenden 50 in 20 secs Independent 5 5

8 150 Lilly Dewberry 50 in 20 secs North Devon AC 3 3

9 311 Chase Spencer 49 in 20 secs North Devon AC 2 0

10 279 Rachel Distin 48 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 1 1

11 386 Leah Smith 43 in 20 secs North Devon AC 1 0



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

Speed Bounce U10B 1 65 Harvey Whitford 65 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 55 Kian Burch 60 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 377 Charlie Patrick 52 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 8 0

4 397 Fred Stoppard 52 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 7 7

5 221 Jake Servan-Smalley 52 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 61 Alfie Lowe 51 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

7 53 George Benton 51 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

8 33 Camron Jeffries 51 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 3 3

9 60 Charlie Kidney 50 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 64 Harrison Steed 49 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

11 7 Thomas Ashton 46 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 1 1

12 143 Owen Fileman 45 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 1 1

13 147 William Courtnell 42 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 1 1

14 402 Jay Bullen 41 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 1 1

Speed Bounce U11B 1 82 Adam Dingley 60 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 79 Daniel Adderley 53 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 343 Thomas Harris 52 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 8 8

4 223 Ben Lomas 50 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 36 Arthur McCauley 49 in 20 secs Newton Abbot AC 6 6

2 Lap Hurdles U15G 1 119 Estelle Hodges 27.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 116 Ruth Green 28.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 22 Georgia Davies 28.70 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 122 Olivia Travers 28.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 0

5 394 Josie Ratcliff 32.80 s Torbay AAC 6 6

2 Lap Hurdles U13G 1 183 Lili Fern 28.30 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 184 Elysia Morris 28.80 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 293 Imogen Bond 29.00 s Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 164 Isobelle Beer 29.40 s North Devon AC 7 7

5 151 Eleanor Roome 31.50 s North Devon AC 6 6

6 182 Emily Ginter 31.60 s City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 106 Jasmine King 33.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 396 Izzy Ginter 33.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

2 Lap Hurdles U13B 1 99 Brandon Whitford 28.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 198 Matthew Newton 29.20 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 345 Xavier Marks 30.10 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 97 Josiah Mason 31.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

2 Lap Hurdles U15B 1 200 Henry Curtis 27.00 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 344 Isaac Saunders 28.60 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

2 Lap Hurdles U11G 1 177 Poppy Northcott 28.50 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 357 Nubia Evans-Shields 28.50 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 327 Molly Gibbs 28.90 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 245 Alicia Martin 30.20 s Exeter Harriers 7 7

5 174 Olive Endacott 31.20 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 90 Emily Faulkner 31.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

6 260 Bea Kinnear 31.50 s Tavistock AC 5 5

8 358 Cicely Marks 32.30 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 307 Emily Hayhurst 32.70 s Torbay AAC 2 2

9 262 Piper Haffenden 32.70 s Independent 2 2

11 276 Grace Povey 33.40 s Torbay AAC 1 1

11 209 Hope Elliott 33.40 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

13 89 Arabella Faulkner 34.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

14 332 Erin Langdon-Clince 34.30 s Newton Abbot AC 1 1



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

2 Lap Hurdles U11B 1 3 Joshua Taylor 27.60 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 226 Teddy Smither 28.90 s Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 87 Daniel Shearn 29.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 83 Thomas Faulkner 30.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 36 Arthur McCauley 31.60 s Newton Abbot AC 6 6

6 391 Finley Grimshaw 31.80 s North Devon AC 5 5

7 80 Theo Box 31.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

8 194 Sebastian Brisley 33.00 s City of Plymouth AC 3 3

Soft Javelin U10G 1 31 Imogen Baxter 13.00 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 68 Holly Dingley 12.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 321 Zara Joseph 11.50 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 203 Bebe Beare 10.50 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 366 Anna Szelei 10.25 m North Devon AC 6 6

6 353 Lucie Sams 10.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 346 Tarka Allison Knight 8.25 m City of Plymouth AC 4 4

8 75 Libby Kirby 7.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 166 Arianne Henry 5.75 m North Devon AC 2 2

10 165 Bethan Silverlock 5.50 m North Devon AC 1 0

Soft Javelin U11G 1 307 Emily Hayhurst 12.50 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 311 Chase Spencer 11.50 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 386 Leah Smith 11.00 m North Devon AC 8 8

4 263 Alyssa Hembry 10.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 89 Arabella Faulkner 10.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 150 Lilly Dewberry 8.75 m North Devon AC 5 0

Soft Javelin U10B 1 34 Barney Stancombe 16.25 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 333 Matthew Gilbert 15.50 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 65 Harvey Whitford 15.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 193 Ethan Mason 15.50 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 375 Sam Rich 15.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 7 Thomas Ashton 13.75 m Torbay AAC 5 5

7 368 Frank Yeates 13.50 m City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 320 Jack Rider 12.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 143 Owen Fileman 11.75 m Tavistock AC 2 2

10 6 Dylan Piggot 10.75 m Torbay AAC 1 1

11 32 Olliver Fisher 10.50 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

12 370 Nicholas Ogle 9.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

13 389 Oliver Ross 9.25 m North Devon AC 1 1

14 137 Ceol Hickman 8.75 m Tavistock AC 1 1

15 399 Harshil Girish 7.75 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

16 398 Vikhat Rajaraman 6.75 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

Soft Javelin U11B 1 224 Reuben Riley 17.75 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 391 Finley Grimshaw 17.25 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 87 Daniel Shearn 16.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 385 Valters Plesums 13.00 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 223 Ben Lomas 12.75 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 194 Sebastian Brisley 12.75 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

Shot U15G 1 43 Poppy Stancombe 8.51 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 23 Georgina Scoot 7.26 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 120 Paige Johnson 6.45 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 394 Josie Ratcliff 5.63 m Torbay AAC 7 7

5 123 Elowenn Tuhill 5.18 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

Shot U13G 1 247 Isabella Peyton-Jones 6.27 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 38 Abigail Fisher 6.18 m Newton Abbot AC 9 9

3 248 Charlotte Starr 6.00 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 180 Libby Fitzgerald 5.84 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 16 Isabelle Smith 4.32 m Torbay AAC 6 6

6 182 Emily Ginter 4.26 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5



Event Age Gr Pos No Name Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

Shot U13B 1 154 Patrick Henry 6.64 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 97 Josiah Mason 5.57 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 124 Matthew Jenkins 4.71 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 153 Matthew Silverlock 4.68 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 159 Finn Phillips 4.43 m North Devon AC 6 0

Shot U15B 1 201 Ben Foster 13.34 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 202 Toby Crutchley 6.12 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

Obstacle Relay U13G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 82.30 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 EX Exeter Harriers 85.40 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 NA Newton Abbot AC 86.00 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 TO Torbay AAC 87.20 s Torbay AAC 7 7

5 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 88.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

Obstacle Relay U13B 1 ND North Devon AC 86.50 s North Devon AC 10 10

Obstacle Relay U10G 1 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 89.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 COP City of Plymouth AC 91.00 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 ND North Devon AC 97.40 s North Devon AC 8 8

Obstacle Relay U11G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 86.70 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 87.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 TO Torbay AAC 90.30 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 ND North Devon AC 90.50 s North Devon AC 7 7

5 NA Newton Abbot AC 91.40 s Newton Abbot AC 6 6

Obstacle Relay U10B 1 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 86.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 COP City of Plymouth AC 90.70 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

Obstacle Relay U11B 1 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 83.30 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 D Dartmouth AAC 90.10 s Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 NA Newton Abbot AC 92.00 s Newton Abbot AC 8 8

3x2 Lap Relay U15G 1 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 77.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 TO Torbay AAC 82.00 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3x2 Lap Relay U15B 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 74.30 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10


